Articles of Association of These Companies and Republic of Lithuania Law on Limited Liability 
Companies the par value of one AB Rokiskio suris share will be changed from LTL 1 (one) to 
EUR 0.29 (twenty nine hundredth) and the Company’s Authorised Capital will accordingly be 
set at EUR 10,401,711.30 (ten million four hundred one thousand seven hundred eleven euros 30 
ct) divided into 35,867,970 (thirty five million eight hundred sixty seven thousand nine hundred 
seventy) ordinary registered shares.  

7. Approval of new wording of the Company’s Articles of Association. 
Resolution: 
To approve the new wording of the Company’s Articles of Association pursuing the adopted 
resolution to redenominate Litas into the Euro of the Company’s Authorised Capital and of

[...]

The total credit limit amounts 
to EUR 25,000,000. Interest rate established remained unchanged. 

On 30 April 2015, AB Rokiškio sūris holding 100 per cent of shares of UAB Rokiškio pienas, 
resolved to decrease the Authorized Capital of UAB Rokiškio pienas, from EUR3,056,385.40 
(three million fifty six thousand three hundred eighty five euros 40 ct) down to EUR105,392.60 
(one hundred five thousand three hundred ninety two euros 60 ct). the Authorized Capital was 
decreased by EUR2,950,992.80 (two million nine hundred fifty thousand nine hundred ninety 
two euros 80 ct). The Company’s Authorized Capital was decreased by reducing nominal value 
of shares down to EUR0.10 (ten hundredth euro cents).  
On 30 June 2015, the decreased Authorized Capital of UAB Rokiškio pienas was entered in the 
Registry of Legal Entities.